
 

 

City of Los Angeles 

Civil Human Rights and Equity Department 

 
 

 

Population:  

3,878,704 (No. 2) 

 

Govt Employees:  

50,000 

 

Address: 

201 N Los Angeles St 

Los Angeles, CA 90012 

 

Phone: 

(213) 978-1845 

 

Email: 

civilandhumanrights@la

city.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capabilities Statement: 

Link 

 

Cage Code:  

644Y5 

 

UEI Number: 

CRZ1A1JTLQB6 

 

DUNS#  

12-474-2474 

 

 
 

 Site:  
https://civilandhumanrights.lacity.gov 

 

Mission: 

The mission of the Civil + Human Rights and Equity Department is to 

maintain and strengthen the city's diversity, equity, and 

accountability. They are focused on reducing bias and injustices while 

leveling the playing field through community engagement, equity 

initiatives, and upward mobility programming. 

 

Contacts and Stakeholders Information: 
Capri Maddox - General Manager/Executive Director 

(213) 978-1845 | Capri.Maddox@lacity.org  

 

Claudia Luna - Asst. General Manager – Operations 

Claudia.Luna@lacity.org  

 

Kim Kasreilovich - Asst. General Manager - Civil Rights Enforcement 

Kim.Kasreilovich@lacity.org  

 

Nicole Bryant - Chief Operating Officer 

Nicole.Bryan@lacity.org  

 

Mayra Medel - Executive Officer 

Mayra.Medel@lacity.org  

 

Myra Madero - Scheduler 

Myra.Madero@lacity.org  

 

Hannah Baang - Administrative Clerk 

Hanna.Baang@lacity.org  

  

Actsoft Workforce Manager for Gov: 
o DHS signed the Authority to Operate (ATO) on Sept 12, 2024 

o FPS completed their internal ATO in June 2025 

o WFM for Gov passed three (3) Third Party Assessor Organizations 

(3PAO) Audits, the Initial Audit and two Annual Audits  

o WFM for Gov is GovRAMP Authorized 
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